501914100 05/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVELOGEN ISRAEL LTD.	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDROMEDA BIOTECH LTD.	
Street Address:	Kiryat Weizmann	
Internal Address:	Building #16	
City:	Rehovot	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13397399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)294-4700

 Phone:
 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 1: 1700 K Street N.W. Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85189-4898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 1

source=85189-4898-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEVELOGEN ISRAEL LTD., a company having a place of business at Building # 16, Kiryat Weizmann, Rehovot 76326, Israel, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent application identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 87534-4800

Application No. <u>11/495,919</u> filed <u>July 27, 2006</u> of Johannes ROZING and Dana ELIAS entitled: **HSP THERAPY IN CONJUNCTION WITH** A LOW ANTIGENICITY DIET

WHEREAS, ANDROMEDA BIOTECH LTD., an Israeli company having a place of business at Building # 16, Kiryat Weizmann, Rehovot 76326, Israel, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under application therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of this application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this	2 day of	DECEMBE	: R, 2007.
		OUL DEVELOGEN ISRA	AEL LID.
	Ву: _	SHAUN	MARWS
	Title:	DIRECT	-oR

PATENT REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 05/08/2012